

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 34687 of 2003

**Petitioner :-** Ayodhya Prasad Pandey

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sahab Tiwari,V. Sinha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,Satish Kishore Kakkar

**Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal,J.**

1. Counsel for petitioner states that he has filed a substitution application which is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and restore on record by the next date of listing.
3. List in the next cause list.
4. Supplementary Counter Affidavit, filed today in the Court, be taken on record.

**Order Date :-** 25.10.2018

PS