

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 34687 of 2003

Petitioner :- Ayodhya Prasad Pandey

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sahab Tiwari, Krishna Kant Shukla, V. Sinha

Counsel for Respondent :- Vipin Sinha, S.C., Satish Kishore Kakkar

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this writ petition arises out of suspension order, whereas against the order of termination, Writ-A No. 34569 of 2008 is also pending.
2. Passed over on the illness slip of Shri Satish Kishore Kakkar, learned counsel for the respondents.
3. List before appropriate Bench on **18.08.2025 along with Writ-A No. 34569 of 2008**, showing the names of all learned counsel appearing in both the matters from both sides.

Order Date :- 1.8.2025

AKShukla/-